
LJUBEZEN

SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana
Datum	premiere:	13.	4.	2023,	SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana

Zasedba
Dirigent:	Kevin	Rhodes	
Koreograf,	režiser	in	dramaturg:	Renato	Zanella	
Scenografinja	in	kostumografinja:	Alexandra	Burgstaller	
Oblikovalec	svetlobe:	Andrej	Hajdinjak	
Video:	Darja	Štravs	Tisu	
Koncertni	mojster:	Igor	Grasselli	
Asistentka	dirigenta	in	druga	dirigentka:	Mojca	Lavrenčič	
Vodja	študija:	Mojca	Kalar	
Vodja	študija:	Viktor	Isajčev	
Asistentka	koreografa:	Olga	Andreeva	
Asistent	koreografa:	Stefan	Capraroiu	
Asistent	koreografa:	Leonid	Kouznetsov	
Asistentka	koreografa:	Claudia	Sovre	
Korepetitorka	opernih	pevcev:	Višnja	Kajgana	
Korepetitor	opernih	pevcev:	Stefan	Pajanović	
Lektorica	za	nemški	jezik:	Anja	Avbelj	
Glasba:	Arnold	Schönberg	
Glasba:	Orkester	SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana	
Glasba:	Gustav	Mahler	

Vloge:
Tasja	Šarler	-	Vanitas	
Erica	Pinzano	-	Vanitas	-	alt.	
Tjaša	Kmetec	-	Ljubimci	
Kenta	Yamamoto	-	Ljubimci	
Nina	Noč	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Lukas	Zuschlag	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Emilie	Gallerani	Tassinari	-	Ljubimci	
Filip	Jurič	-	Ljubimci	
Mariya	Pavlyukova	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Filippo	Jorio	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Marin	Ino	-	Ljubimci	
Hugo	Mbeng	-	Ljubimci	
Nina	Kramberger	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Yujin	Muraishi	-	Ljubimci	-	alt.	
Lara	Flegar	-	Sence	
Lukas	Bareman	-	Sence	
Denise	Di	Cicco	-	Sence	
Aleks	Theo	Šišernik	-	Sence	
Katja	Romšek	-	Sence	
Yuri	Seki	-	Sence	
Mia	Petrović	-	Sence	
Matteo	Moretto	-	Sence	
Tasja	Šarler	-	Vanitas	
Erica	Pinzano	-	Vanitas	-	alt.	
Nuška	Drašček	-	Popotniki	
Margareta	Matišić	-	Popotniki	(k.	g.)	-	alt.	
Branko	Robinšak	-	Popotniki	
Luis	Chapa	-	Popotniki	(k.	g.)	-	alt.	
Romana	Kmetič	-	Popotniki	
Iulian	Ermalai	-	Popotniki	
Urša	Vidmar	-	Popotniki	
Georgeta	Capraroiu	-	Popotniki	-	alt.	
Alexandru	Barbu	-	Popotniki	
Goran	Tatar	-	Popotniki	-	alt.	
Barbara	Marič	-	Popotniki	
Gregor	Guštin	-	Popotniki	



Eva	Gašparič	-	Popotniki	
Ivan	Greguš	-	Popotniki	
Barbara	Potokar	-	Popotniki	
Rudolf	Gaj	-	Popotniki	
Tomaž	Horvat	-	Varuh	skrivnosti	
Gabriela	Mede	-	Otroci	
Emilie	Gallerani	Tassinari	-	Otroci	-	alt.	
Erica	Pinzano	-	Otroci	
Tasja	Šarler	-	Otroci	-	alt.	
Hugo	Mbeng	-	Otroci	
Nina	Kramberger	-	Izbrana	otroka	
Mariya	Pavlyukova	-	Izbrana	otroka	-	alt.	
Oleksandr	Koriakovskyi	-	Izbrana	otroka	
Filippo	Jorio	-	Izbrana	otroka	-	alt.	
Anastasia	Matvienko	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Denis	Matvienko	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Marin	Ino	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Lukas	Zuschlag	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Ana	Klašnja	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Filip	Jurič	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Mariya	Pavlyukova	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Filippo	Jorio	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Lukas	Zuschlag	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Nina	Noč	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Lara	Flegar	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Matteo	Moretto	-	Gozdna	bitja	-	alt.	
Lukas	Bareman	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Matteo	Moretto	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Aleks	Theo	Šišernik	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Yuri	Seki	-	Gozdna	bitja	
Katja	Romšek	-	Agonija	
Mateja	Železnik	-	Agonija	-	alt.	

Opombe	in	statistika
Število	aktivnih	sezon:	1

Gledališki	list:	2022/23–5

Vse	ponovitve

Število	ponovitev:	8

Ponovitve	po	sezonah
2022/2023

Število	ponovitev:	8

Vsi	gledalci

Število	gledalcev:	2214

Gledalci	po	sezonah
2022/2023

Število	gledalcev:	2214

Opombe:

Baletni	večer	v	dveh	delih;	1.	Ozarjena	noč,	2.	Pesmi	o	zemlji.	Glasba	v	obeh	delih	izvajana	v	živo	z	orkestrom	in
opernimi	pevci	solisti	SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana.


